1 Description
Axioline temperature module, 4 inputs for
connecting resistance temperature detectors
AXL F RTD4 1H
© PHOENIX CONTACT
Data sheet
The module is designed for use within an Axioline F station.
It is used to acquire signals from resistive temperature sen-

2000 1110 E
Reserved 1111 F
Sensor type Code (bin) Code (hex)
Pt DIN 0000 0
Pt SAMA 0001 1
Ni DIN 0010 2
Ni SAMA 0011 3
Cu 10 0100 4
Cu 50 0101 5
Cu 53 0110 6
Ni 1000 (L&G) 0111 7
Ni 500 (Viessmann) 1000 8
KTY 81-110 1001 9
KTY84 (KTY84 - 130, KTY84 -
150)
1010 A
KTY 81-210 1011 B
Reserved 1100 C
Linear R 0 Ω ... 500 Ω 1101 D
Linear R 0 Ω ... 5 kΩ 1110 E
Channel inactive (default) 1111 F
For the sensor types 0hex to 3hex parameter-
ize the resistance type as well.
Resolution for sensor type
Tempera-
ture sen-
sors
Linear R
0 Ω ...
500 Ω
Linear R
0 Ω ...
5 kΩ
Code
(bin)
Code
(hex)
0.1°C 0.1 Ω 1 Ω 00 0
0.01°C 0.01 Ω 0.1 Ω 01 1
0.1°F 0.1 Ω 1 Ω 10 2
0.01°F 0.01 Ω 0.1 Ω 11 3
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 B Data for-
mat
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 K
B: open circuit detection Code (bin) Code (hex)
Open circuit detection active
(default)
0 0
Open circuit detection disabled 1 1
Open circuit detection is activated by default.
In the event of extreme EMC require-
ments, i.e., interference significantly above
the industry standard, this bit can be used to
disable open circuit detection.
Data format Code (bin) Code (hex)
IB IL (default setting) 00 0
Reserved 01 1
S7-compatible 10 2
Reserved 11 3
K: Temperature drift com-
pensation
Code (bin) Code (hex)
Compensation active (de-
fault)
0 0
Compensation inactive 1 1
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
AXL F RTD4 1H
8623_en_01 PHOENIX CONTACT 26
19.2 Measured value in extended float format
(0082hex: Measured Value Float)